

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2011

VIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that as per his instructions the trial Court has set aside the ex-parte decree passed on 19.08.2011 in favour of the respondent. He requests for two weeks' time to enable his client to place on record copy of the order passed by the trial Court for restoration of H.M.P. No.52 of 2010.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and hearing of the petition is adjourned to 17.08.2012.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|