

Ø
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2011

VIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to urge subsequent facts and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In response to the query made by the Court, learned counsel for the petitioner gave out that he had made the incorrect statement before the Court on 23.07.2012 on the basis of the information given by the advocate who had instructed him to file the transfer petition.

Let the affidavit of the concerned counsel be filed within two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master