

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2011

VIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr.Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit of Shri Wasif Gilani, advocate and are satisfied that the statement made before the Court on 23.07.2012 was not deliberate. The office to proceed further.

It is made clear that Additional District Judge, Patiala before whom the application filed by the respondent under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC is pending shall be free to dispose of the application.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master