

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2011

VIBHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT BIR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsels for the parties were supposed to submit the status of the proceeding under Order IX Rule 13 of the Code of Civil Procedure pending under Additional District Judge, Patiala but till date no steps seems to have been taken. On the contrary a communication dated 6.8.2013 has been submitted on record, incorporating certain clarifications about the directions issued by the Court, stating that it is the petitioner in the present proceeding before this Court who has to submit the status of the aforesaid proceeding. Irrespective of the clarification, it is for the applicant who is pursuing the proceeding before

-2-

Item No.20

the concerned District Court, who is under an obligation to submit status, who obviously is the petitioner in the matter.

Necessary report be submitted within two weeks failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 19.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |