

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 826 OF 2011

VIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 19/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)M

Ms Jaikriti S Jadeja, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Ms Jaikriti S Jadeja has made a submission at Bar that she has been able to get the certified copies of the proceeding before the Patiala Court on 4.3.2013 and would be filing the necessary documents on record for which she has sought some time. Two weeks' time is granted, as final chance. In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 23.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj